



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

ABLAPL No.203 of 2026

Kamdev Bernal

.... **Petitioner**

Mr. J. Panda, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha

.... **Opposite Party**

Smt. S. Mohanty, ASC

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

Order

No.

01.

ORDER

13.01.2026

1. The State is directed to submit the case diary and other relevant documents besides the Medical Examination Report of the victim for the Courts perusal on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 3rd February, 2026 for final orders and till such time, this Court, recording the submission of Mr. Panda, learned counsel for the petitioner that the present accused was not involved and not even the assailant, directs that he shall not be taken into custody in connection with C.T. Case 585 of 2024 till the next date of hearing.
3. Urgent copy of this order be issued as per rules.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge