



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

ABLAPL No.203 of 2026

Kamdev Bernal

.... **Petitioner**

Mr. J. Panda, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Orissa

.... **Opposite Party**

Mr. S.K . Lenka, ASC

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

19.02.2026

Order

No.

03.

I.A. No.281 of 2026

1. Heard learned counsel for the respective parties.
2. Instant I.A is filed for correction of the Court's order dated 9th February, 2026 in the ABLAPL.
3. The case number is wrongly mentioned in the order which should have been C.T. Case No.585 of 2024 typed as C.T. Case No.585 of 2025.
4. For the reason stated therein, the I.A. is allowed.
5. Office is to carry out the above order.
6. Urgent copy of this order be issued as per rules.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge