



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

ABLAPL No.203 of 2026

Kamdev Bernal

.... **Petitioner**
Mr. J. Panda, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha

.... **Opposite Party**
Ms. B.K. Sahu, AGA

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAIAK

ORDER

13.03.2026

I.A. No.345 of 2026

Order No.

04.

1. Heard learned counsel for the respective parties.
2. Instant I.A. is filed for extension of time for surrender of the petitioners in compliance of the order in the ABLAPL.
3. It is informed to the Court by learned counsel for the petitioners that the petitioners could not comply the order in the ABLAPL, hence, the extension is sought for.
4. Considering the submission as above, the I.A. is allowed and disposed of with a direction to the petitioners to surrender within next 15 days from today without default complying the direction issued in the ABLAPL.
5. Issue urgent certified copy as per rules.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge